
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3080
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
APPOINTMENT OF CONTRACTORS
SUBODH ROY

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Electronic Trade and Technology Development Corporation has appointed any contractors, consultants, project managers or consultancy firms during the last four years;

(b) if so, the details of the jobs assigned/completed and the amount paid to reach of them during the said period;

(c) whether proper procedure was followed in this regard; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The details are at Annexure-I and II.

(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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